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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
Company ___ Cities Service 0il Company Addrl()ess _.Box 97, Hobbs, New Mexice -
rickey-rueen Extensi
Lessor or Tract Goy_e@_e_n_t_'-t@ﬁ ...................... Field .. __ Y __e.ri ______ e%stagl ---g.e_ﬂ__}?.e_)‘_i_cﬂ__-_
Well No. .2 Sec. 10 7. WSR 31E Meridian . NMPM_ County ... Chaves
Location l?soft{m? of Northine and 1980 ft.{%vx} of _Easfine of 5€Ce10-145-31F Elevation __4312' GR
. . (Derrick Soor relative to sea level)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the we
so far as can be determined from all available records.

qﬂjyork done thereon

Signed -

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by G)

No. 1, from _________2940' to .. 2960t No.4,from .= to ______ .
No. 2, from ___________ . t0 ] . No. 5, from _.______ S to _______ e
No. 3, from ___________ S to ... S, No.6,from =~ . to ... L
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from ___________ DA to ... s No.3,from ____.~____ to _______ I
No. 2, from __________. . to .. T No.4,from = _ to ... e
CASING RECORD
| i : : | erforate
c;s;iz:g ! x:lfgot:’tt i Thrie:gg per { Make Amount { Kind of shoe i Cut and pulled from‘ Fm:l_f at :‘0_ . Purpose
133/8" L8f  eR Hed0 27;,;2:] e R
A R Y P o ) R S T EOE S ERCE Lt 5 1 - 9, ¢- 1 - S R AR TR e A b i =
8 U Jfgh__%ic___;,;_x_g,,ﬁ#mif -c_J:-'_'SS;,_- 1;127_83_(32_4_;ﬁ&gﬁiﬂlﬁ;_?g};}:ﬁ-'@@;&;_;; ______ o .__A_'__:i-_}‘_‘___."__'_'__':___-
58 ’?’t%i‘#v Rt ) 4255 2933,08 (Baker | . o o o S A ——
MUDDING ANb CEMENTING RECORD |
cﬂgg Wheré set 1 Number sacks of cement Method used ‘ Mud gravity Amount of mud used
133/ 2770 225 Plug e e
LB 1g8ar o - = 20 sacks Aquagel
g 5172w oms T T Iee T T T Plug. . [ - R5 sacks Aquagel . .
L I [ S S (/75 wacks water
5 * Reclaimed PLUGS AND ADAPTERS ahcad of cemen
3 Heaving plug—Material .___________ I Length ...~ Depthset .. S
& - -
Adapters—Magterial _______________ e Size
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell used Explosive used Quintity ’ Date [ Depth shot ! Depth cleaned out
: - - |
________ i ;' e e PR "1“'
-------- I S N N
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from _____ O_ __________ feet to 1285 _____ feet, and from _.___: el feet to ____=____ feet
Cable tools Wd!re used from _______ _1285 _____ feet to -_2960 _____ feet, and from _____- s S feet to __..=____ feet
DATES
_______ May 19 19 54 i Put to producing M_ale_, 19. 5%
Potenti Test :
The prgdggti(}ﬁor ?I?e firstX®@ hours was ___é"": ______ barrels of fluid of which .100_ % was oil; O ____ %
emulsion; .Q___ 9, water; and O __. 9, sediment. ‘ Gravity, °Bé. .30.7.@ 60 deg ...
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hoyrs -_" Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ____________. -
Rock pressure, Ibs. persq.in. ... s
‘ EMPLOYEES
_____________ E. ?' Greenwood w-e-ey Driller . _.__.':I.'._A5.-_-57__0)19:_3.-____-______, Driller
_____________ B.W:.Nester_’ Driller mtmmmmmeeiiies e, Driller
FORMATION RECORD .
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
0 18C 180 Sand
180 £89 409 Red Bed
589 810 221 Sand and red shale
810 1263 453 Red Bed
1263 1280 17 Shale
1280 1325 45 Anhydrite
1325 1385 60 Anhydrite and shale breaks
1385 1400 15 Anhydrite
1400 1,25 25 Salt - .-
1,25 1555 130 Salt and shale : . '
1555 1735 180 Salt and potash e e
1735 1800 65 Salt and anhydrite . . .. o
1800 1920 120 Salt S . S
1920 1980 60 Salt and potash o
1980 2045 65 Salt e
2045 2110 65 Anhydrite and shale R
2110 2160 50 Anhydrite and potash
2160 2185 25 hydrite and shale
2185 2215 30 hale
2?15 2245 30 ed Shale
2215 2290 45 hydrite and red shale
2290 2340 50 Shale, anhydrite and sand
2340 2485 145 hydrite and red shale
2,85 2635 150 ydrit e
2635 2880 25 hydrite and shale
2880 _ . j_2940_ |60 . _ ydrite o o ,
2 ieby 129600 20 ais e 5 B e S - —
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